
1

Last Name First Name Employer AP First Name AP Last Name AP Employer AP2 First Name AP2 Last Name AP2 Employer

Acosta Efren Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Tania Perez
Cadwalader, Wickersham & 
Taft LLP

Agrawal Christopher Bookoff McAndrews, PLLC Michael Smith BAE Systems

Aird Christopher Carlton Fields Jorden Burt Sanjay Ghosh 
Nelson Mullins Riley & 
Scarborough LLP

Alexis Heather McGlinchey Stafford PLLC David Winfrey Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
Alfini David Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP Winnie Kuo Morton Salt, Inc. Darrell Guy AT&T

Allen Warren
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher 
& Flom LLP Jean Kuei Reed Smith LLP

Androh Anitra Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Lillian Hardy Hogan Lovells US LLP
Arias Vivian Thompson & Knight LLP Brittlyn Burns MetLife, Inc.
Arrastia John Arrastia Capote Partners LLP Jennifer Ellis Tyco International
Bain Sonia Bryan Cave LLP Marissa Holob Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP
Barnett Keith Troutman Sanders LLP Abam Mambo-Doh GlaxoSmithKline
Barnwell Jason Microsoft Michael Liu Baker & McKenzie LLP
Beard Sean Altria Group, Inc. Rabeha Kamaluddin Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Benitez Brigida Steptoe & Johnson LLP Anne Lee Covington & Burling LLP
Benitez William ("Bill") Kirkland & Ellis LLP Marlene Willliams Jackson Walker LLP
Benjamin Kwame Seyfarth Shaw LLP Mercedes Caravello The Home Depot, Inc.

Bernal Elizabeth Shell Oil Company Eddy De Los Santos
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, 
Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC Michelle Earley Lock Lorde LLP

Bolden Kenyatta Prudential Financial, Inc. Marlon Cush UnitedHealth Group
Bostick Calvina K&L Gates LLP Alison Zoellner Honeywell International
Bradford Tambry Pepper Hamilton LLP Achyut Phadke Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
Brooks Ashley Sullivan & Worcester LLP Kirsten Patzer LPL Financial
Burns Brittlyn MetLife, Inc. Vivian Arias Thompson & Knight LLP
Caravello Mercedes The Home Depot, Inc. Kwame Benjamin Seyfarth Shaw LLP
Carbullido Mitchel Viacom Inc Barbara Edwards Shearman & Sterling LLP
Chambers Kevin Latham & Watkins LLP Kishka McClain Venable LLP
Chao Alma Facebook, Inc. Betty Chen Fish & Richardson P.C.
Chatham Elizabeth Osborn Maledon, P.A. Naoki Kaneko Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP
Chen Reuben Cooley LLP Richard Flores Hewlett-Packard Company
Chen Betty Fish & Richardson P.C. Alma Chao Facebook, Inc.

Chen Ting Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP Hui Lin
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 
LLP

Chen Ann Eli Lilly and Company Steve Flores Winston & Strawn LLP
Chiu Michelle Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Mark Danis The Clorox Company
Cho Bryan MetLife, Inc. Loren Forrest Holland & Knight LLP Angela Vicari Kaye Scholer LLP

Choi Jung Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Michael Kim Blank Rome LLP

Choi Dinah
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, 
Smoak & Stewart, P.C. Cathi Hunt Starbucks Coffee Company
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Christensen Guillermo Baker Botts L.L.P. Ashley Hardin Williams & Connolly LLP
Chung Daniel Gibson, Dunn Juliet Hanna Fannie Mae

Chyun Edward Littler Mendelson, P.C. Hatsuki Miyata
The Procter & Gamble 
Company

Cole David Astellas Johnny Wang Stinson Leonard Street LLP
Conneely Jim United Airlines, Inc. Ryan Harding Exelon Corporation
Cook Jessica Fisher & Phillips Kinika Young Bass, Berry & Sims PLC Christina Joseph The Coca-Cola Company

Cooper Andrew UPS Adria Perez
Kilpatrick Townsend & 
Stockton LLP Jessica Lewis The Coca-Cola Company

Cranshaw Dan Polsinelli, PC Carl Myers Caterpillar Inc.
Cruz Timothy General Mills, Inc. Aaron Tharpe Target Corporation
Cruz Richard DLA Piper Michael Marino PPL Services Corporation
Cuatto Emily Horvitz & Levy LLP Theodore Lopez Medtronic, Inc.
Cush Marlon UnitedHealth Group Kenyatta Bolden Prudential Financial, Inc.
D'Alelio Melissa Robins Kaplan LLP Sahang-Hee Hahn MassMutual Financial Group
Danis Mark The Clorox Company Michelle Chiu Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

De Los Santos Eddy
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, 
Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC Elizabeth Bernal Shell Oil Company Michelle Earley Lock Lorde LLP

Del Rosario Pearl Facebook, Inc. David Shimkin Cozen O'Connor P.C.

Dennis Katrina Saul Ewing LLP Kimberly Hulsey
Scripps Networks Interactive, 
Inc.

Desai Anish Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Veena Viswanatha BuckleySandler LLP

Diaz Nicole 
Willenken Wilson Loh & 
Delgado LLP Lisa Harris

Sheppard Mullin Richter & 
Hampton LLP

Dobson Michael Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Shelley Kinsella Elliott Greenleaf, P.C.
Duran Sara Sidley Austin LLP Sonja McGill Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP
Edwards Barbara Shearman & Sterling LLP Mitchel Carbullido Viacom Inc
Edwards Averil United Airlines, Inc. Layla Strothoff McDonald's Corporation
Ellis Jennifer Tyco International John Arrastia Arrastia Capote Partners LLP
Engbloom Julie Lane Powell Gloria Hong Starbucks Coffee Company

Flint Chandra Neal & Harwell, PLC Aron Karabel
Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis 
LLP

Flores Steve Winston & Strawn LLP Ann Chen Eli Lilly and Company
Flores Richard Hewlett-Packard Company Reuben Chen Cooley LLP
Forrest Loren Holland & Knight LLP Angela Vicari Kaye Scholer LLP Bryan Cho MetLife, Inc.
Galambos Denise Exelon Alexandra Lopez-Casero Nixon Peabody

Gamboa Yolanda Bank of America Corporation Naveen Kabir
Constangy, Brooks, Smith & 
Prophete LLP

Ghosh Sanjay
Nelson Mullins Riley & 
Scarborough LLP Christopher Aird Carlton Fields Jorden Burt

Gigante Evandro Proskauer Rose LLP Calvin Wingfield Goodwin Procter LLP

Gladney Erin Mayer Brown LLP Matthew Soran
Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & 
Jacobson LLP

Goldman Kathleen 
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
PC Federico Steegmann Tyco Fire Protection Products
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Gonsalves Terance Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Mackenzie Phillips
Jones Lang LaSalle 
Incorporated

Gonzalez Michelle Akerman LLP James Gueits ROIG Lawyers
Gonzalez Christian Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Stacia Jones Abercrombie & Fitch Co.

Gonzalez-Magaz Jose Honeywell International David Niemeier
Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, 
P.C.

Goyette Sarah Intel Corporation Tim Yoo Bird Marella P.C.
Grant Angela Allstate Insurance Company Jimmy Park Bowman and Brooke LLP
Gueits James ROIG Lawyers Michelle Gonzalez Akerman LLP
Hahn Sahang-Hee MassMutual Financial Group Melissa D'Alelio Robins Kaplan LLP
Haney Jamie Eli Lilly and Company Kristen Rodriguez Dentons US LLP
Hanna Juliet Fannie Mae Daniel Chung Gibson, Dunn
Hardin Ashley Williams & Connolly LLP Guillermo Christensen Baker Botts L.L.P.
Harding Ryan Exelon Corporation Jim Conneely United Airlines, Inc.
Hardy Lillian Hogan Lovells US LLP Anitra Androh Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Harris Lisa
Sheppard Mullin Richter & 
Hampton LLP Nicole Diaz

Willenken Wilson Loh & 
Delgado LLP

Hatcher Mark BakerHostetler Scott Linek Nationwide 
Hernandez Steve Barnes & Thornburg LLP Tristan Reyes Close Southern California Edison
Heu-Weller Merisa Microsoft Justin Moon Perkins Coie LLP
Hidalgo Laura Merck & Co., Inc. David Kim Ford & Harrison LLP

Holob Marissa Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Sonia Bain Bryan Cave LLP
Hong Gloria Starbucks Coffee Company Julie Engbloom Lane Powell

Hulsey Kimberly
Scripps Networks Interactive, 
Inc. Katrina Dennis Saul Ewing LLP

Hunt Cathi Starbucks Coffee Company Dinah Choi
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, 
Smoak & Stewart, P.C.

Hutchinson Phillip Greenberg Traurig, LLP Kathy Rentas Fannie Mae
Huynh Loan Fredrikson & Byron, PA Carlos Tellez 3M Company
Jones Stacia Abercrombie & Fitch Co. Christian Gonzalez Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
Jospeh Christina The Coca-Cola Company Kinika Young Bass, Berry & Sims PLC Jessica Cook Fisher & Phillips

Kabir Naveen
Constangy, Brooks, Smith & 
Prophete LLP Yolanda Gamboa Bank of America Corporation

Kamaluddin Rabeha Dorsey & Whitney LLP Sean Beard Altria Group, Inc.
Kaneko Naoki Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP Elizabeth Chatham Osborn Maledon, P.A.
Kaplan Kristin Altria Group, Inc. Brian Pandya Wiley Rein LLP

Karabel Aron
Waller Lansden Dortch & 
Davis LLP Chandra Flint Neal & Harwell, PLC

Kavanagh Claude Bank of America Corporation Rachel Ryan Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Keating Kirsten Freddie Mac Naresh Kilaru
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

Kilaru Naresh

Finnegan, Henderson, 
Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, 
LLP Kirsten Keating Freddie Mac
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Kim Michael Blank Rome LLP Jung Choi Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Kim David Ford & Harrison LLP Laura Hidalgo Merck & Co., Inc.
Kinsella Shelley Elliott Greenleaf, P.C. Michael Dobson Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
Koo Alyssa PG&E Corporation Jill Yung Paul Hastings LLP
Kubota Miho Wells Fargo & Company Ray Sheen Hanson Bridgett LLP

Kuei Jean Reed Smith LLP Warren Allen 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher 
& Flom LLP

Kuo Winnie Morton Salt, Inc. David Alfini Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP
Lambert Reynold Lowenstein Sandler LLP Nabanita Nag Prudential Financial, Inc.
Laye Jade Haynes and Boone, LLP Sarah Moffett LeClair Ryan
Leder-Schriner Adrienne The Clorox Company Chahira Solh Crowell & Moring LLP
Lee Anne Covington & Burling LLP Brigida Benitez Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Lee Jennifer Fee, Smith, Sharp & Vitullo LLP Dwayne Norton Chen Malin LLP
Legagneur Lionel The Home Depot, Inc. LaToya Merritt Phelps Dunbar LLP
Lewis Antonio King & Spalding LLP Lori Mahmoud BB&T Corporation

Lewis Jessica The Coca-Cola Company Andrew Cooper UPS Adria Perez
Kilpatrick Townsend & 
Stockton LLP

Licor Aylia Rivero Mestre LLP Tonya Moore Darden Restaurants, Inc
Lin Cindy Andrews Kurth LLP Mingda Zhao Vinson & Elkins LLP

Lin Hui
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 
LLP Ting Chen Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP

Linek Scott Nationwide Mark Hatcher BakerHostetler
Liu Michael Baker & McKenzie LLP Jason Barnwell Microsoft
Livingston Elizabeth Griesing Law LLC John Schroedel Allstate Insurance Company
Lofton Janeen Liebler, Gonzalez & Portuondo Miles Plaskett Duane Morris LLP
Lopez Theodore Medtronic, Inc. Emily Cuatto Horvitz & Levy LLP
Lopez-Casero Alexandra Nixon Peabody Denise Galambos Exelon
Ma Katherine LPL Financial Astrid Tsang LPL Financial
Maestas Adriana Linklaters LLP Ramya Tiller Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Mahmoud Lori BB&T Corporation Antonio Lewis King & Spalding LLP
Mallett Jacqueline Bricker & Eckler LLP Arooj Sheikh Abercrombie & Fitch Co.
Mambo-Doh Abam GlaxoSmithKline Keith Barnett Troutman Sanders LLP
Maney Kimberly GlaxoSmithKline Rachelle Thompson McGuireWoods LLP
Marino Michael PPL Services Corporation Richard Cruz DLA Piper
Martey Cynthia-Clare Caterpillar Inc. Valerie Vidal Quarles & Brady LLP
Martinez Traci Squire Patton Boggs Asmita Shirali Amin, Turocy & Watson, LLP
Massuch Sarah BAE Systems Mark Richardson Target Corporation
Matta Lamia Miller & Chevalier Chartered Christopher May McDermott Will & Emery LLP
May Christopher McDermott Will & Emery LLP Lamia Matta Miller & Chevalier Chartered

McArthur Kathleen Sullivan & Cromwell LLP Christopher Wilkinson
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe 
LLP

McClain Kishka Venable LLP Kevin Chambers Latham & Watkins LLP
McGill Sonja Bell Nunnally & Martin LLP Sara Duran Sidley Austin LLP
McKenzie-Harris Myra Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. Fang Shen Husch Blackwell LLP
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Mendiola Lino
Sutherland Asbill & Brennan 
LLP Michelle Earley Locke Lord LLP

Merritt LaToya Phelps Dunbar LLP Lionel Legagneur The Home Depot, Inc.
Mettes Linda Brooks Kushman, PC Shilpa Upadhye McDonald's Corporation

Miller Amanda
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & 
Aronoff LLP Eleanor Palmer

Nationwide Mutual Insurance 
Company

Mills Matthew Arent Fox LLP Bina Reddy Beveridge & Diamond, PC

Miyata Hatsuki
The Procter & Gamble 
Company Edward Chyun Littler Mendelson, P.C.

Moffett Sarah LeClair Ryan Jade Laye Haynes and Boone, LLP
Moon Justin Perkins Coie LLP Merisa Heu-Weller Microsoft
Moore Tonya Darden Restaurants, Inc Aylia Licor Rivero Mestre LLP
Myers Carl Caterpillar Inc. Dan Cranshaw Polsinelli, PC
Nag Nabanita Prudential Financial, Inc. Reynold Lambert Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Nathe Adam Gray Plant Mooty Eric Rucker 3M Company

Niemeier David 
Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, 
P.C. Jose Gonzalez-Magaz Honeywell International

Norton Dwayne Chen Malin LLP Jennifer Lee Fee, Smith, Sharp & Vitullo LLP
Oh Cecilia Hunton & Williams LLP Regina Shaw Freddie Mac

Olson Candy UnitedHealth Group Keikoh Park
Jones Lang LaSalle 
Incorporated

Otum Peggy Arnold & Porter LLP Michael Wilson IBM Corporation

Palmer Eleanor 
Nationwide Mutual Insurance 
Company Amanda Miller

Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & 
Aronoff LLP

Pandya Brian Wiley Rein LLP Kristin Kaplan Altria Group, Inc.

Park Keikoh
Jones Lang LaSalle 
Incorporated Candy Olson UnitedHealth Group

Park Jimmy Bowman and Brooke LLP Angela Grant Allstate Insurance Company

Parker Marissa
Stradley Ronon Stevens & 
Young, LLP Alexandria Samuel

PNC Bank, National 
Association

Parlikad Mahesh Jones Day Aimee Soucie Kenyon & Kenyon LLP
Patzer Kirsten LPL Financial Ashley Brooks Sullivan & Worcester LLP

Perez Adria
Kilpatrick Townsend & 
Stockton LLP Andrew Cooper UPS Jessica Lewis The Coca-Cola Company

Perez Tania
Cadwalader, Wickersham & 
Taft LLP Efren Acosta Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

Phadke Achyut Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP Tambry Bradford Pepper Hamilton LLP

Phillips Mackenzie 
Jones Lang LaSalle 
Incorporated Terance Gonsalves Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Plaskett Miles Duane Morris LLP Janeen Lofton Liebler, Gonzalez & Portuondo
Razzaghi Ali Frost Brown Todd LLC Shalu Tandon IBM Corporation
Reddy Bina Beveridge & Diamond, PC Matthew Mills Arent Fox LLP
Reeves Steven Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Seong Shusta Boston Scientific Corporation
Rentas Kathy Fannie Mae Phillip Hutchinson Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Reyes Close Tristan Southern California Edison Steve Hernandez Barnes & Thornburg LLP
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Richardson Mark Target Corporation Sarah Massuch BAE Systems
Rivera Ranfi Viacom Inc Alanna Rutherford Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP
Rodriguez Kristen Dentons US LLP Jamie Haney Eli Lilly and Company
Rucker Eric 3M Company Adam Nathe Gray Plant Mooty
Russell L. Jenner & Block LLP Benjamin Yrun Ostapuk Intel Corporation
Rutherford Alanna Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP Ranfi Rivera Viacom Inc
Ryan Rachel Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Claude Kavanagh Bank of America Corporation

Samuel Alexandria 
PNC Bank, National 
Association Marissa Parker

Stradley Ronon Stevens & 
Young, LLP

Sbardellati Anthony Lee Tran & Liang LLP Cassandra Seto O'Melveny & Myers LLP
Schroedel John Allstate Insurance Company Elizabeth Livingston Griesing Law LLC
Seto Cassandra O'Melveny & Myers LLP Anthony Sbardellati Lee Tran & Liang LLP
Shaw Regina Freddie Mac Cecilia Oh Hunton & Williams LLP
Sheen Ray Hanson Bridgett LLP Miho Kubota Wells Fargo & Company
Sheikh Arooj Abercrombie & Fitch Co. Jacqueline Mallett Bricker & Eckler LLP
Shen Fang Husch Blackwell LLP Myra McKenzie-Harris Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
Shimkin David Cozen O'Connor P.C. Pearl Del Rosario Facebook, Inc.
Shirali Asmita Amin, Turocy & Watson, LLP Traci Martinez Squire Patton Boggs
Shusta Seong Boston Scientific Corporation Steven Reeves Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
Smith Michael BAE Systems Christopher Agrawal Bookoff McAndrews, PLLC
Solh Chahira Crowell & Moring LLP Adrienne Leder-Schriner The Clorox Company

Soran Matthew
Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & 
Jacobson LLP Erin Gladney Mayer Brown LLP

Soucie Aimee Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Mahesh Parlikad Jones Day

Steegmann Federico Tyco Fire Protection Products Kathleen Goldman
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
PC

Strothoff Layla McDonald's Corporation Averil Edwards United Airlines, Inc.
Tandon Shalu IBM Corporation Ali Razzaghi Frost Brown Todd LLC
Tellez Carlos 3M Company Loan Huynh Fredrikson & Byron, PA
Tharpe Aaron Target Corporation Timothy Cruz General Mills, Inc.
Thompson Rachelle McGuireWoods LLP Kimberly Maney GlaxoSmithKline
Tiller Ramya Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Adriana Maestas Linklaters LLP
Tsang Astrid LPL Financial Katherine Ma Honeywell International
Upadhye Shilpa McDonald's Corporation Linda Mettes Brooks Kushman, PC
Vicari Angela Kaye Scholer LLP Loren Forrest Holland & Knight LLP Bryan Cho MetLife, Inc.
Vidal Valerie Quarles & Brady LLP Cynthia-Clare Martey Caterpillar Inc.
Viswanatha Veena BuckleySandler LLP Anish Desai Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Wang Johnny Stinson Leonard Street LLP David Cole Astellas

Wilkinson Christopher
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe 
LLP Kathleen McArthur Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Willliams Marlene Jackson Walker LLP William ("Bill") Benitez Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Wilson Michael IBM Corporation Peggy Otum Arnold & Porter LLP
Winfrey David Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. Heather Alexis McGlinchey Stafford PLLC
Wingfield Calvin Goodwin Procter LLP Evandro Gigante Proskauer Rose LLP
Yoo Tim Bird Marella P.C. Sarah Goyette Intel Corporation
Young Kinika Bass, Berry & Sims PLC Jessica Cook Fisher & Phillips Christina Joseph The Coca-Cola Company
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Yrun Ostapuk Benjamin Intel Corporation L. Russell Jenner & Block LLP
Yung Jill Paul Hastings LLP Alyssa Koo PG&E Corporation
Zhao Mingda Vinson & Elkins LLP Cindy Lin Andrews Kurth LLP
Zoellner Alison Honeywell International Calvina Bostick K&L Gates LLP


